
  

Page 1 of 1 

OSM/IN DECISION 
 

 
Standard: 

 
EN 60730-1:2000 
+ A12:2003 + 
A1:2004 + 
A13:2004 + 
A14:2005 + 
A15:2007 + 
A16:2007 + 
A2:2008 

 
Sub 
clause:  

 
14 

 
Sheet N°: 
 

 
OSM/IN 251 

 
Subject: 

 
Behaviour of a 
protection device 
during heating test 

 
Key 
words: 

 
- heating 

 
Meeting N°: 
 
Item: 

 
19 (2009) 
 
6.6 
 

 
 
 
Question: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Decision: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Explanatory notes: 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Is it allowed that during the heating test a protection device operates? 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
No. 
This is in line with the general approach existing in other standards 
like EN 61058-1, EN 60669-2-1 and EN 60335-1 where during the 
heating test any protection device shall not operate. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
- 

 

 


