## **OSM/IN DECISION**

Standard:	EN 60730-1:2000 + A12:2003 + A1:2004 + A13:2004 + A14:2005 + A15:2007 + A16:2007 + A2:2008	Sub 14 clause:	Sheet N°:	OSM/IN 251	
Subject:	Behaviour of a protection device during heating test	Key - heating words:	Meeting N°: Item:	19 (2009) 6.6	
Question:	Is it allowe	d that during the heating to	est a protection	device operates?	
Decision:	like EN 61	No. This is in line with the general approach existing in other standards like EN 61058-1, EN 60669-2-1 and EN 60335-1 where during the heating test any protection device shall not operate.			
Explanatory n	otes: -				